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Proputy Fire Oflhieer
Bhuhtineswr Cirele. Bhubaneswar

Subs Reearding the issuance of the fire sulety certiticate and submission of approved building

plans,

el P Your olfice letter no. 705 D 12.03.2020)
LoThis effice letter no. 1962, DL 03062020

Sir. '

With reference o the subject cited above, this is to intimate vou that. as per vour letter
ao JOS. D 12.03.2020_ you hay e requested us the following:
Forepair readiness the fire pumps along with fixed fire fighting system

Lo submit the complete set of approved building plans
L this regard, Twould like to draw your kind attention to the following:

Lhe fire pumps alone with fixed fire fighting system are ready
1 We have submitted the plans of buildings to Town Planner BMC (this office letter no.
1962, Dt. 05.06.2020) but we are yet to receive the approval of the building plans

lrom BMC. Bliubaneswar.,

I'his is for your information and necessary action.
Soliciting your kind cooperation

With regards

/f}*;_a»—bd-’é\‘
Registrar 2, /2, STLE
Memo, No. 7/§ ﬁ Dt. ﬁ) Z 2! J

Copy 1o Chiet Fire Officer. Cuttack / Town Planner. BMC. Bhubaneswar / Executive
Fngineer BCD-1.CPWD.Bhubaneswar for information.

%JM ~
Registrar? #5375 502
3 4
s ;
Menin. No. ; s (E Dit. ;_}) . :‘; 9\

Copy to .S, to Viee Chancellor for kind information of Vice Chancellor.

}r.\_»- f:n [ S
Registrar - -
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Rama Devi Womerr's Uriversity, Viava Vihar, Bhubaneswar
Odisha 701022, Phae-nn7: 251241 I, E-mailregistrar®rdwn.acin

Website- www.rdweniversitvanic.in

No. == - { Dt. . U owf o 1 <5

From
Smtb Ttishree Das, OAS 4
Registrar

To
The Chief Fire Officer
Fire Prevention Wing
3rd Floor, Vigilance Building
Nuapatna, Buxibazar,
Cuttack- 753001

Sub: Issuance of fire safety certificate in respect of Administrative
Building, Academic Block, Hostel Building & Library-cum- Canteen
Building of Rama Devi Women'’s University, Bhubaneswar

Ref:  Your Letter No- C-749-2017/6386/FPW dated 28.03.2018
Sir,

In inviting a reference on the subject under reference cited above, I am ]
directed to submit the point wise compliance of shortfalls/deficiencies/deviations
«» pointed "Z0 in your fire prevention and sa Tiv ispeci—= report {Caompliance

report submitted by the CPWD enclased).

As far as the compliance of point No-50 (SI. No-12) is concerned, the plan for !
two gates more than 5 mtrs each submitted by state PWD @ cost of Rs. 55 lakhs
was sanctioned by Higher Education Department vide its letter No- HE-FE1B-MISC-
0031-2017-19325/HE /DATED 21.09.2019. The state PWD has been requested to
start the construction as per the plan vide this office letter No4552/dated
15.11.2019. As far as point No-50 (Sl no- 13 & 14) are cancerned, all the make shift
sheds meant for construction of these buildings are to be cleared very shortly and
the driveway around the buildings as per BDA regulation has been provided in each

building.

So, we request you to kindly do needful for issuance of fire safety certificate
in respect of all the above mentioned buildings for necessary approval of plans by
the BMC,

Soliciting your kind co-operation,

Yours faithfully,, P
‘\"k‘f At =

o et B ‘ )\

Registrar *
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Compliance of shortfall / deficiencies in Administrative buildings, Academic Block, hostel

Ref. No.: .

Sir,

Building and

Library cum Canteen Building of RDWU.

Nuapatna, Buxibazar, Cuttack.

1o

Women’s University, Saheed Nagar, Bhubaneswar.

C-749-2017/6386/FPW dated: 28/03/2018 issued by Chiet Fire Officer,

Letter No. 3213 dated: 22/08/2019 issued bv The Registrar, Rama Devi

With reference to the above mentioned letter CPWD has been asked to comply shortfall / deficiencies in buildings
indicated in fire inspection report. Now all the deficiencies / shortfalls have been addressed. The deficiencies and their
compliances are indicated in the table below along with their respective sl. no. in inspection report.

SIL No. Deficiencies / Observations / Shortfall Compliance
23 Fire check doors required for the staircase of Admin, Hostel | Requirement of fire check door will
& Library/Canteen Building. be assessed after joint visit of
Architect and Fire department officers
' accordingly segregation of staircase
lobby will be planned. _
25 | Wet Riseris) and Dryv Riser(s) not pravided. ' Now. wet Riser of 100 mm dia
oot i = ded inall bulldings.
3% | Terrace tunk of capﬁcity 10000 liters for Academic | Now the tank of said capacity have
Buildings and 5000 liters for Admin. Hostel & l,.ibrar_v/' een provided in respective buildings.
|

Canteen Building needs to be provided.

This is for your kind information and further necessary action at your end please.

™
L’j—w—"_‘f”/? Tty
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COMPLIANCE REPORT

FIRE SAFETY

CPWD

(Electrical Wing)
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F ‘ i Vo
ST, ! titadis of Brimicasee. ! Requiremenr as per National Aequiroment as par the f Provision madc in the I Deviation um_mn
| Building code of India h aneroved plan J Building I deficiency if any |
e RS - - S o SN O | S e
SR S ™ | @ 1 (3 R ) i (6} |
| [ { Adimn Bulding - () 110 Agmin Building - 07 nog f |
! o R R I ! eI s O s Academic sulldine <02 fns
. | R uasr e Scterp !
‘ [FeaBLG Of gacti L ! i Uhraryfeantoen Buitding 03 | lbraryfoantnen Bullding 02 |
| | W | - |
D ! 0y
N - T
J [ i vas, , Admin Building -G+2, | |‘
' |a} tloors between wnich the lift runs Requirad to all flonrs Atademic Bullding G+3.
‘ Library/canteen Building
I
G+3. |
b) Types of door htted to the lift car and each landing Double floded yes ‘
c} Fire registance rating of lift car [anding doors 1 Hougs a yes
d) Floor area of the Iift car Not less than 1,.43m? 2.2 sqm
i NIt {Complied
20 Admin Building - 13 ’
4 as per ohservation)
Passengers, Academic
e} Load capacity of the lift car 08 person Building -13
Passengers,Library/canteen
Building 10 Passengers
f) Type of communication sysytem instalied in the lift Two way Communication is . :
: intercem communication
car required
g) Has "Fire man" switch been installed in the lift for Restisee .
¥ T . quir 3,
grounding it in the event of fire? 4 Yesigiven
h)if more than one lift is instalied adjacent to each Rilired 67 brs Elee resisrant
) u s Fire resistan
ather,whether or riot adjacent liftss wells/ducts are 9
. walls
separated by fire resistant walls?
24
Have all the “Exits” and "Way to Exits" been signposted ; lie
E om ; : I gne Reguired for all buildings yes Provided NiL (Complied
with self illumated sign ages? as per observauon)
25 Required 1 no. wet riser for
No. of water riser (s) and Dry Riser (s} an¢ internal every 500 m? floor area for " ML {Comphed
. 3 : s g iy Provided Provided
diameter of each riser Admin Building with, mini 3s per observation)
internat sia 100 mim - "
26 [Ho.and details of down Commer(5) Mot Requirea L Nil NIL
27 fizguired 01 no. single uutle: for
Mo afsingle sad twin outler intir  Vpdrants gaat, L disloll - L T . | = QI N ]
o wrEnE ' ) € e ) I Tiwided i Provided i |
Huar meluting hasement (8) vdmin & Libirary f I | 35 per absery,
i Hulfv]m_f: : |
2% | ) . i ! -
Reguirea 01 no (@ ewvery SU0m | Admin Building - 02 nos
Nu. and delaas ot nose reels in each floor including floor area for Admin Buitding & Provided Academic Building -03 Nos.
2 rovi "
basement (§) 01 no @ every 1000 m? fioor area Litrary/canteen Building -02
for hostel Building Nos.
5 NIL (Complied
b) Bore and length of hose real tubing on sach reel Bore - 19mm L ; i
Provided Provided as per cbservation)
drgm Length - 30 Mtrs
. 4.50 mm 3 :
¢} Size (Bore} and type of nozzte fitted to each hose reel Pravided Provided
shutotf valve
| irectly to the riser or to :
d} Is the hose reel connected directly to the riser e PHSHEH Provided
the hydrant outlet ?
29
as fire h b ided h hydrant in hose § . . .
i e eer_' pr,om P RETeREn e Required for Admin Buiiding Provided Provided
box? If so, please indicate
NIL {Complied
a} The type of hose Type - A Provided Provided as per observation)
b) The size of (bore) of hose 63 mm Provided Provided
¢) The length of each hose 15mirs Provided Provided
d) Total no of hose provided to sach hydrant 02 Nos, Provided Provided
ipes be d ? It so, pleas : . _— ’
30 |Have branch pipes been provided ? If so pieRsE Required for Admin Building Provided Provided ‘ .
indicate NiL (Complied
a) The type of branch pipe Standard Provided Provided a5 per phservauon)
b) Size 6f nozzle of each branch 12 mm Provided Provided
31 it
Are all buildings, tawer or blocks eguipped with
sutomatic fire detection and alarm system 7ifsu, Requued ter Avmin Suilaing Frovged Provided
please indicate
Artmin Building - 153 nos | ML (Complied
' S o Academic Building -547 Nos. | as per observation)
i - : ddet
3) No and type of detectors (smoke or heat) installed. mose raviGe Library/canteen Building -
124 Nos.
b} Whether detectors provided both above and below Hgiuilie Provided Brovided

the false ceilling.
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) RO . |
L 34 B Jetal ot it ana hodrant? Kot Handirad : _‘17777 -“T"_-
- . ]_ R, f_jl, T o
Ttple g ne s ey ik ber cuetnm inetallnd hark | | ’
| |
above and belues the Talue cedag moall flers Nt Bag irad I ril | ML | Nl
Sraswmient (S} 0f ol Buldie ., e ar black | | i i
| i | |
Have stationary Tiee parnps beonanstalled 2 11 50, please ; | | | l
[ gyt gt | sl | - T H
indicate o g el | Providen rovidea
| A setof aun i
A setcf pumpsi e 01 electric & STAZJIODP,UF‘:M el
01 Diesel pumg capacity 1620 ] S8 L::&p;f)lp.::pa?g‘;
LPM & 01 Jackey 180 LPM for : OESEYSE
2) The number of pumps Advin & Lib JCant Provided LPNt tor Admin &
5 in & Library/Canteen -
Library/Canteen Buildin
Buitding & 01 No Terrate Pump 5 b :';r acfi E‘ lcapgac&
5 < i ump y
4 GHEGYRSELRET S bl 450 LPM for all Building, | NIL (Complhed
as per abservation)
Admin Building,
b) Sizes of suction diameter {mm]) and delivery Suction dia-150mm —— Library/Canteen-Suction dia-
diametre {mm} of each pump Delivery dia - 100 mm 150mm Delwery
di@a - 150 mm
¢} The output of each pump in LFM Electric - 1620 LPM Provided 2280 LPM
Th i h inst which th
d) The maximum head agalr.ns whicl e pump can REEiEEH 20 R —— -,
operate at the output menticned at © above p
e] Is the pump automatic in action Adtomatic Provided Yes, Automatic
37 |Capacity and size of the underground septic tank if any, | Required 50,000 itrs for admin - T :ad
3
exclusive for firefighting purpose and provisions for Building and Library/Canteen Prowided 75000 Ltr 5 " é’ Umr:} )
= s per obser ion
replenishing the same Building :
Prowided 10,000 ltrs for
e Required 10,000 hes for Academic Ky Buildi 45000
. . Academic Building an
Capacity and size of the terrace 1ank and (15 Building and SC00 Ltr for each oyl orifisr st ; % i NiL {Complied
vide riore min, Hosig
connectivity to the wet riser/down corner/hose reel Admin, Hostel Bullging and i it : as per ocbservation)
i uio B
Libraey/Canicen Buildin
! yianegr ik uprary/Canteen Building
ag ir.‘ur. Serand type of tae fire exunguishers (bearing 1S4
e yinn) provided at varous losation ineach flagre ‘ S BT - 205 KGR
| == \ . e 1 R e i ’ ot i ¢ Ak
i Jo . o8 basement (S Buld i fiolv e Bioe Wil I = 3 HosTh sichiEer , bKg _
" i : ABC type 3 Nos each llpor, 2
TRequires teew o0 swaler espelling =
:’“"U 2 7__“ ‘_ L:? ;‘F"l [kg capacity ELU tnendly (HFC
Estinguistiers ol ~BC 5 Kg/Chg fire Y345.)10% NS EscH BiEHT
Extinguisher fur every 200 m* of L|brary,’cant.een Building -V 2
floor area or part therée of with 4.5 e G2 B o ingseh
i 24 E“m'gl;:lmg:hper Grewitted floor., 6 Kg ABC type 6 Nos. | NIL * (Complied
{ e
FRMEEIEERLNEOr ANe ta each floor,2 kg capacity ECO | as per observatian)
Extinguisher should be focated as friendly (HEC 1344 ) 06 Nos
to available within 15m radius Each Floor Acadlariie
Vamthutivuparesolal Hoer Buw!di.ng 45 'Kg €629 Nos i
7m? L >
el 15,383‘ " e each floor , 6 Kg ABC type 9
otal Requirement - 154 nos, . Nogeadh flagr? kacopadity
£CO friendly (HEC 1344 ) 09
Nos Each Floor
. i 2 | Standby supply provided in
40 |of stand by source of power provided ? If so, please o brovided pf\: p
indicate each floor
365 Kva DG Set for each
a} The capasity {output) NIL NIL bk
- NiL {Comaplied
b} The function that can be maintained simultaneously as per observation)
such as operating hits, fire pumps, emergency fighting Reguired Provided Provided
etc,
¢] Is the stand by sourse automatic in action or has to — provided Provided
be'started manually
41 |Details of fire control room and its location Required for acmin Bullding Provided Provided NIL
a2 |Isine building centrally air conditioned ? 1 su, please i i i
indicate —
a) The material used for constructionaf ducts and its it fIL NIL ‘I
{fittings SE= 4 (H
b) The type of lining used for ducts NIk NIL MIL
¢) Type of iegging used, f any for insulating any partion NiL HiL i
of ducts and indicate how the legging is secureed




a2 [d)ﬂF_rm TSt nf_f.ﬂr.u} '}';Ilnnyf n-l-;tenaf - I_ [iHa i - NIL _l
. = e i ———— sl
‘ ! ]
[ r‘!" R LA R R fetunfied air passago has i {
< s . — e . o | i faiL
| ") Pt ted wath Tiee detectgrs s Please give detany | 1
T i, MRS U
L N | !
¢ ML t g
Iprosided bor cach flogr? "“I S - : l
AU Raargawc shubdff systant in G uf | i {
Actuation of getecrar o i it : N r MNIL ML
h) Have fire dampers hoan provided insted ducts? If5a
AL MIL ML
Indivatle the no and type ofdsmpers
1} Is the ducting for each floor efficiently isolated or is it
NIL NIL NIL
continuous for more than one floor? .
43 |Basement ventilation details NIL NiL . NIL
a) Whether natural ventilauon is refied upon ? If sg,
give details of vents with aréa for the stairwell, lift niL NIL NIL
chafts
b) Whether mrechanical ventilation has provided? If so, Nit
give details of the system indicating the number of air MIL NIL NIL
changes for the basement other floors
¢} Whether mechanical ventilation is coupled with NIL i i
automatic detection system? Give details of system.
44 |location of the switch gear and transformers? If inside . - Transformer outside of %
. S Required Provided N L
the building please indicate building |/c switch gears 4
a) Are has switchgears and transformers housed in
separate compartments effectively? If so, are they iy NiL NIL
separated from each other and other 2nd from portion NIL (Complied
of the building by four hrs fire resistive wall? as per observation)
Provided a) 4.5 Kg Co2 Fire
b) What precaution have been taken to prevent a i Extinguisher-05 Nos, 4.5 K
l " 4 - p Regquired Provided ERIIE &
possible fire in transfarmers fram spreading? ABC-0S Nos, 09 Ltr Foam
| | type-03 Nos.
| 1
45 [Where the Elecuric cables, Telephons Cables, Dry/ws=t ; |
riser/down ~nmers nass theaugh « 1 wowall hay i ) |
| space (apertures) round the Cab v, rnes heen N MIL Nt ‘ Nil
! effectively se aled/plugged with nu - ombustible, fire
|
F resistive materials? |
| 46 |are the occupants of the Buildings oeriodically trained
. : i £ " ) . ) NIL Complied
i used and apgeatipn of 'r_e S,a ety nj‘ea‘ L_Jres and . Reguired Provided Provided ( B
emergency procedure? if o, give periodicity and details as per observation)
of training. If not, why?
47 |whether, emergency dntls/reheirsals CTndUI?Ed t ) ; rovide b NiL {Compliad
e i , rovide rovided )
'rﬂft;uhrl\t f; 50, how mt;n and whether local fire station equire vi as per observation)
is involved? If not, why?
48 :
i inted NIL Complied
Has a qualified fire sa‘retv.superwsor. been appoi Not Requirad HiL NIL ( p
for the premises ? If so, his full details. If not, why? as per observation)
43 |Has the building been protected z?gninst righfning? If s, . _ ) Rl {Complied
indicat its details including its periodical testing. If not Required Provided Provided ST R
why?
50 [Any other Information ~—
M&Lw ’ i
v o / g T
JE[E) E{E}
BCESD-U/CPWD/BBSR BCESD-il/CPWD/BBSR
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|see rule-1342)]

FIRE PREVENTION AND SAYETY INSPEUTIUN REPURT

!)u[r o i spection 1701 018

N wind wddress of the bullding:- '-{um:zd:u Wooamen's Lnversity, Bllllbuﬂi‘s!’ﬁlﬂ'

Deviutions

bl ! Detiily of premsses ete Requirement as per | Requirement 85 per the )——: Provision made in the Thuililing Ilng T :

Dsa | | vational Building Code approved plan i Shortfal¥/

! of India I deficieney if any|

T S o G 6] I

\’ i Plot area with dimcnisions NA [ Building ptaas has not Plot ares-1,12.924 m’ il

; \ approved by BDA,

| Plot area=1,12,924 m’

[ TR s b

| ) 104l govered/consirucied area N oA I-Admin Building -919 m* 1-Admin Building 919 m- Ml

1‘ lat Crround Level) ‘2 Academic Building- 258U m? P-Academic Building-2580 m-

L . 3 Hostel Building-783 m’ - Hostel Building-783 m’

| . ibrary/Canteen Building-778 m™d- Library/Canteen Building-778 m’

[— 3| No of buildings, towers, blocks ete N.A 04 nos Building 04 nos Building M |

i {oceupancy wise) |- Admin Building I-Admin Building i \

l R-~casemic Building 2-Acadenuc Buitding |

| R- Hostel Building 3- Hostel Building ‘ |

‘ 4- Library/Canteen Building 4- Library/Canteen Building ‘ |

r 4 Ieight of each building. tower or block N.A Mot mentioned in the plan 1-Admin Butlding----»--- 11.5 mtr il !

‘ etc from ground level 2-Academic Building----14 98 mtr \

3- Hostel Bujlding —=------ 09.80 mtr

‘ 4- Library/Canteen Building-

| =14.95 mir

| (Al building height from Ground

l | level)

N Total number (inctudmg all N.A | -Admin Building------ G2 |-Admin Building--------G+2 Nil
underground, basement, stilt, 0. Academic Building—-G+3 7-Academie Bullding----G=3 w
mezzanine and ground) of floors in 5- Hostel Building -==--—-G+2 B- Hostel Building --=----- G+2
cach building, tower or blocks etc - Library/Canteen Building-G+3  H- Library/Canteen Building-G+3 o _l

5 | Tetal builtup grea of ali floors N.A ladmin Building ----2234.52 m~ dmin Building ----2254 52 m* e {

i {including all under Ground, Basement, lAcademic Building—8885. ()1 m*  |Academic Buildmg—8885. 63 m?

| Stilt, Mezzane and Ground) of ¢ach lostel Building -1640 90 m? Hostet Building - h’)ﬂ() 90 n’ f

i i building or tower or blocks eic ,iPr:lr}-fCanlccn Building-2602.68 [L|bmrw‘f“ametn Buiiding-2602 64 m* J|

| m SIS EESE —

[ 7 | Total burltup area of all floors N.A Total Built up area of gi! building-| Toral Butlt up arca of 1|| 1 Fuidine- Nl !

| (mcluding al) underground. basement, 16193 T ' : L T ! |

i stiil, mezzaning and ground) of all

‘__ | buildings, Towers, Blocks elc 1

5 | Mo of underground or basement floors N.A Nil Nil | Nil l

l (indicate the level below the Ground of | ‘

|| each floar) | _ !

{779 | Arca of cach underground or basement NA Nil Hl ! Pl 1

| floor L

10.| Occupancy (Usages) (mention NA Nil t.Admin Buildin ‘ il \
separately for each under Ground All floor-Ofice(E-1) | 1
Busement , Still, Mezzanine, Ground 2.Academic Building
and other Floors) All floors-Class rooms |
Educational purpose(B-1) !
3.Hostel Building | i
All floors-Residential (A-3) \
| 4 Library/Canteen Building
| Ground-Kitchen with Canleen
1* o 3™ floor-Library (E2) e
IT | Details of parking arcas {mention N.A Nl Provided Nl l
separately Underground/ roof- Open parking
___ | top/eovered anid open parking areas) e 1
12| Width and r-ng,m of 2}l boundary gates N.A Nil Provided 02 sivs I Please sec i‘
I provided for entry and exit. Gate-T-wath 4 65 mir & { Stiwt-340 |
_. height 4.55 mtr e g |
\ Gate-2-wdth 4.50 mtr & |
| | height 4 40 mir

(B.C Lenka)
station Ofticer,
Secretarint Fire Station

Bhabaneswar Cirche, BBSR
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LW ANy Steircases have been
#rovided i the buifding® Please
« pndicate in sach case

|
=
|

b) Width of treads

i ( ) Height of riser

; buildings or towers or blocks?
|

a) Fire rating of the walls o firc tower.

1
i
l
a) Widih of stairway ’ N.A

Rus “Fire lower” been provided in all

Page 3 ¢
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No& 1-Admin Building -02 nos I Admin Building.62 nos T
Academic Buildng-03 nos Bark pre serving trom (round

Terrace

P+ Hostel Building-01 no ﬁ
Academic Building-63 nos l
|

= Lrhrary /Canteen Building-02 noy |
Hostel Building01 no

( ‘ Seeving from Ground 1o Terrace
' [Library!(:antecn Building-02 nos

A are serving from Ground
Terrace P

Both are serving from Ground 1o
Terrace
Admin Building
Stair-1-Width of 1,51 mur
including Hand! railing & 1.4 1mitr
clear width {excluding hand
railing)
Stair-2-Width of 1.70 mur including
Hand railing & 1.60 mir ¢lear
width (excluding hand railing) |
Academic Building
Stair-I & 2-Width of 1.80 mir
ithout Hand railing
Btair3- Width of 1.69 mir without
Hand railing
Hostel Building
Stair-1-Width of 1.51 miir
including Hand raifing & 1.4 mtr
clear width (excluding hand
railing)
Library/Canteen Building
Stair-182-Width of 1.50 mtr
including Hand railing & 1.42mer
clear width {excluding hand
railing
Allare 300 mm

Nil ,
|

All are 130 mm

Nil

of fue wwer,

Average peak occupant load per floor
n all buildings or towers or blocks.

|
b) Fire rating of Exit doors at each floor

Required Nil All buildings have no occupancy
Finishing work of all buiidings are

not complete.

Number and details of all 1ifis? Please
Indicate in respect of each 1

1-Admin Building 02 nos
-Academic Building-04 nos
B- Library/Canteen Building-0] no

Admin Buifding
Provision of 02 nos Lift, but nor
installed

Admin, Academic &

Require for
Library/Canteen

8) Floors between which the [ runs,

b) Type of doors fited to the lift car
and cach landing.
¢) Fire resistance rating of lift car
landing doors
d)Floor area of the |ifl car

¢) Load ﬁapacity]l"Lhc lift car,

f) Type of communication systemn
instalied in the lift car.

Required to all Figors Academic Building
Provision of 04 rigs Lift, but not
installed

Library/Canteen Building

Double folded

Tg)Hm"ﬁmmmrmwmﬁbmnmammd
I in the LA for grounding it m the event
| of firg?

L m

(B.C Lenka)
Station Gfficer,
Sceretarint Fire Stardon

i
f7
o ,\H‘ kw_Aiﬂl
\
|
!
i
|
|
Nil
Nil
NIl
Nil
To be provided
The requirement
of lifls as per
NBCJ-2016 |

which mentioned

in column NU-B,IJI

Provision of 01 na Lifi, but not eSS
sl installed
Not less thanl 43 m

|
Two way f
communication is ’
required . |
Required Nil ,
s L T |

a0

ozl -
(R C Majid)
Deputy Fire fTicer,

Bhubaneswar Circle, BBSR
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and £ pe afdetectors (smoke or { Smoke Ml ! Not provided T
salled SRt e 5 M oo s o I !
vhe e detectors provided both | Require Nil 1 Not provided r
aove and belaw the fulse ceiling | |
e | - Lo ‘ | S
“Have manual fire alugm systems been | Hequired tor Admin & Nal ! ot pros wed o be prosided '
imstalled ivaft Moors e ludieg I |ihraryCanteen Bulding l shortrally :
ool sBasenienig of all huiidings, wwers of ! I | !
i d_m\.‘l\" s, prve 5}#1}1‘1‘; o | viesm " | ! i e
¢ TS public aididess system been ] Required for gntire # Ml ot provided Tobz ;Jr-)\l 1ded
i ssstalledd o adt Moors including g building i shutt il
! hisement(s) ot all bulldings, owers or | l
{ blocks? ! . = -
,} Vi | No aid detmls of vard hydrants? Not required | Nil Nl Nif
{ v | Detnhiy of automatic sprinkier system Not required Nil il N1l
i imtnlled bath above and below the false
ceting in all Noors (ncluding j
busement(s) of all buildings, towers or i
II_|I?L'L\7 L . ;
. Vol Huve stationary fire pumps begn Require Nit Not provided To be provided
LT nstalled? If so, please indicate; shonfalls
1) The number of pumps A sct of pumps ie Nil Not provided To be provided
Ol Electric & 01 Diese! shortfalls
pump capacity o
1620 LPM & 01 L
Jockey 180 LPM for
Admin &
Library/Centeen
Building &
01 no Terrace Pump
; capacity 450 LPM for
‘ all Building.
b) Sizes of suction diameter (mmy) and Suction dia-150 mm Nl Not provided To be provided
“ delivery diameter (mm) of each pump. Delivery dia-100mm - shortfalls
i ¢) The output of each pump in LPM Electric & Diesel-1620 Nil Not provided ~ | Tobe provided
! LPM shortfalls
| Jockey-180 LPM
! d) The maximum head against which Required Nil Not provided Ta be provided
| the pump can operate at the dutput 70 mtr stigi. fadis
j manticnsgd svls a“s;'re._ : _ N : _ _
i e} Is the pump automatic in action? Automatic il Not provided i To be provided
. shortfalls
| . 37 | Capacity and size of the underground Require Nil Not provided To be provided
| 7] static tank if any, exclusively for £0,000itrs for Admin & shortfalls
‘ firefighting purpase and provisions for Library/Canteen
| replenishing the same. Building
|+ 38 | Capacity and size of the terrace tank Require Nil Not provided To be provided
| and it's connectivity to the wet 10,000 Itrs for academic shortfalls
riser/down comer/hose reel building & 5,000 lus for
] each Admin, Hostel &
| Library/Canteen
L. Building
i 3% | Number and rype of fire extinguishers Required Nil Not provided To be provided
! (bearing IS1 centification) provided at [Two 9 Iir water expelling - shortfally

various lpcations in each floor
including basement(s) building/tower/
block-wise.

Extinguishers or ABC 5
kg/6 kg Fire
Extinguishers for every
200 m? of floor area or
part thereof with min of
04 Extinguishers per
compartment/fioor. The
Extinguisher should be
located as to available
within 15 m radius
Total built up area of all
Floor-15383.7 m’
Total Requirgment-

154 nos

(B.C Lcnia)
Station Officer,
Secretariat Fire Sixtion

Deputy Firg Officer,
Bhubaneswar Circle, BBSR



“+ *¢ Gleotric cakles Telephane
<ables, Dy /W riser/Down Comer,

+ 2455 throwgh a floor or wall have the

Spaces (apertures) round the
cables/pipes been effeetively scaled’

I plugzed with non combustible. fisc

FESive materials?

\re the oceupants of the Buildings

serindically trained in used and
operation of Fire safety measures and

| emergency procedure? If so, give

periodicity and details of training, If
not, why?

-‘;\_h-r_‘wfﬁer, emergency drills’réhearsals
conucted regularly. 1§ 50, how often
and whether local Fire Starion iy
vl ved? If not, why?

Has a qualified fire safely supervisar

been appomnted for the premises” If so,

his full details 17 not, why?

. Has the building been protecied against

lightning” If so, indicate its details

including its periodical testing If not,

why?

Any other information

Remark:— N A__Not Applicable

(B.C Lenka)
Station Officer,
Secretariat Fire Station

Hye
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_TTW_[—"M T — j R T T
| :
1 F | |
| |
| ’ [ |
L Jr - N N
Required ‘___,_ TR |
|

|

Noy cc»—r;TJ;n:IETJm ’ FI T he :Lsnducicd,‘
I i

| .

NIl T B Not occupied To be conducred
, a0t conducted Wicen a vear [
|

with mvelving |

local fire station
Not required

after occuparign
Nil Total Buili upares of a
15383 7 m?
Hengce the Fire safety supervisor is
notrequired as per Rule-15 of OFP
& FS Rule-17
Not provided

Required

Il building-

Required Shonifalls
o be provided fm}

all buildings

-

0 bservation:-[nspcc(cd the Fire and life safety arrangement of Ra madevi Women's University,
Bhiubaneswar was made by the team, That the Authorized person of the said building was present at the |
spot during the inspection,
During the inspection it is observed that the buiIdingr_Bl_a_n_s are not approved by Bhubaneswar
evelopment Authority, The building has already begs construcied & the building plan Fas nat been
repared as per BDA. Hence provisions of Fire & life safety measure have been recommended as per
BDA regulation &NBCE
liews:-
L 8LNo:-12.The exiting Boundary gate width needs 16 be enhanced minimum 05 mir a4 per BDA ’
regulating, YF -
2. SLN0:13-The fequired upen space around the cach building as per BDA Regulation shall pe
free from obstruction at al] time.
3. SLNo:-14-The requirement of driveway shall Le provided around the building as per BDa
Regulation.

'

[

All the Firs Fighting instaflations which is reflected in Col ne-6, needs to be provided as per NHCI

The shortfalls indicated in this report ar¢ required to be complied by the applicant &
ccordingly the applicant may be directed to regularize the shortfalls.

eficiencies/Shorifalls and all the building plans needs be regularized by the BDA,

e A S S

Fire Safery Certificate mey be issued in favour of the applicant afler compliance of the nH’
|
o4

(R C Manj f
Deputy Fire 0 icer,

Bhubaneswar Cire e, BISR



